	12.29.00
Form PTO-1595 RE 01-12-20 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 1015812	52
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael A. Reighard; Jeffrey Minnich; John P. Byers; Jacques Mycke; and Mark van der Heijden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nordson Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145-1148
2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	DEC 29 2000
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/654,404 filed September 1, 200 Additional numbers attraction 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David H. Brinkman</u> Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If deficiencies occur
Street Address: 441 Vine StreetCity: CincinnatiState: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2001 MTHAI1 00000183 09654404 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 40.00 9 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docum David H. Brinkman, Reg. No. 40,532 	ping information is true and correct and any
	the stand cover sheet information to:
	ith required cover sheet information to: nd Trademarks, Box Assignments (ton, D.C. 2023)

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0398



executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Full Name of Second Inventor:	Minnich Last Name	Jeffrey First Name	Middle NT.	
	Last maine	First Name	Middle Name	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office Address:	471 Wesley Avenue	Elyra, Ohio	44035	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
STATE)			
COUNTY) SS)			

On this day of , 2000 before me personally appeared <u>Jeffrey Minnich</u> to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Full Name			D
of Third Inventor:	Byers	John First Name	<u> </u>
	Last Name Signature		DEC 2000 Date
Post Office Address:	408 Moorewood Avenue Post Office Address	Avon Lake, Ohio City, State or County	44012 Zip Code
STATE Allie COUNT Alle On this 15t to be the above-named indiverse executed the same for the us)) SS) day of <i>Ulie Luci</i> , 2000 befo idual who acknowledged the sign ses and purposes therein specified	re me personally appeared John ing of the foregoing instrument 	<u>P. Byers</u> to me known and known by me to be a voluntary act and deed and who MMMM 3-18-0.3

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0400

Full Name	ĩ		
of Fourth Inventor:	Mycke	Jacques	RA
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	The		121. 22 Coro
	Signature		Date
	- /		
Post Office			
Address:	Röntgenstraat 13	Maastricht, The Netherlands	NL-6126 EP
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE)		
5) SS		
COUNTY)		

On this 28 day of november 2000 before me personally appeared <u>Jacques Mycke</u> to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

		Notary Public		
(SEAL)	Seen for lea	alization of th	he signature of Jacques R	
	Alice Mycke.	born in Antwer	rpen at 15.05.1951, by me	oger
	mr. W.M.H. He	eijnen, notarv	public, practising at Ei	, isden.
	Netherlands o	on this 28 day	of november 2000.	J & 4.011,
	the second se	Construction of the second second	· · ·	
	< Ae	yno,	vocature - retard	
Full Name	J		Th	
of Fifth Inventor:	van der Heijden Last Name	Mark First Name	Middle Name	
	Much	2.	Monumber 2000	
	Signature /	<u>~~</u> <u>~~</u>	Date	
	Signature /	J		
	RINCKSTRAAT 4	GELEEN	6,65 AB	
Post Office	-	Maastricht, The Netherla	nds 6220 BD	
Address:	Bergerstraat 8 Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
ርጥ ል ጥር)			
STATE) SS			
COUNTY)		the Helider to me known and	
	day of november 2000 befo ve-named individual who acknowle same for the uses and purposes the		lark van der <u>Heijden</u> to me known and going instrument to be a voluntary act and	
	· _	Notary Public + ho	sigannature of Marcus	
	Seen for legal	ization of the	eijden, born in Geleen at Heijnen, notary public	:
(SEAL)	Theodoor Wilne	me mr. W.M.H	Heijnen, notary public rlands, on this 28 day	
	17.04.1900, by	Eijsden, Nethe	erlands, on this 28 day	
	of november 20	00.		
		C	byne weater	Je -
		Page 3 of 3	My notice	ろ
		ruge o en n	PAIENI PAIENI	
RECORDE	D: 12/29/2000		REEL: 011408 FRAME: 0401	